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Tariff Notice No. 1972/17—Applications for Continuation of Approval

Norice is hereby given that applications have been made for continuation of the following approvals of the Minister of Customs:

Rates of Duty Effective
A&)pn. '%‘ariﬂ' Goods P?Irt Iﬁist
0. tem o.
B.P. | MFN.| Gen. | Ref. From To
383 | 27.10.603 | Oils, lubricating, when declared by a manufacturer for | Free .. 25% | 10.8 .| 1/1/72 1 31/3/72
27.10.604 use by him only in making cutting oils or cutting
27.10.605 | ] compounds
440 | 29.14.003 | Calcium Stearate .. .. .. .. | Free .. Free 0.8 1/1/72 | 31/3/72
385 | 34.02.000 | Alphrosol F.C. .. .. .. .. .. | Free .. 10% { 10.8 .. 1/1/72 | 31/3/72
382 1 38.19.299 | Catalysts, nickel, alumina or silica supported .. | Free .. 20% | 10.8 .. 1/1/72 | 31/3/72
386 | 84.22.019 | Jacks, Trewella, viz: Free 209 | 25% 4 10.2
“Wallaby” Models A, B .. .. . 42 | 1/1/69 (31/12/71
“Monkey® Modd D .. L1l & | 1176 bi/iam
onkey” Mode .. .. .. ..
278 | 84.40 Presses, laundry clothing: Free 20% | 25% | 10.2{ 110 | 1/7/67 {31/12/71
EXCLUDING:
Collar presses
Shoulder and armhole presses
Trouser leg presses
Trouser top presses
Utility presses for the pressing of coats

Any person wishing to lodge an objection to the granting of these applications should do so in writing on or before 16 March 1972, Sub-
missions should include a reference to the application number, Tariff item, and description of the goods concerned, be addressed to the Comp-
troller of Customs, Private Bag, Wellington, and supported by information as to:

(a) The quality, range, supply, etc., of the above-described goods produced in New Zealand; and . )
(b) The landed cost and selling price, including c.d.v., and cost into store in terms of f.0.b., insurance, freight, exchange, and other landing
charges, duty, etc., of equivalent goods of overseas origin.

Dated at Wellington this 24th day of February 1972.
J. A. KEAN, Comptroller of Customs.

Tariff Notice No. 1972/18—Applications for Withdrawal of Approval

Nortice is hereby given that applications have been made for withdrawal of the following approvals of the Minister of Customs and for
the future admission of the goods at substantive rates of duty:

Rates of Duty Effective
Appn. Tariff Goods Part List
No. Item 1I No.
B.P. | MFN.| Gen. | Ref. From To
458 Chapter | Piping, tubing, sleeving hose or hoses: Free .. 25% ..
39 Braided or reinforced, less than 4in. internal diameter 17 1/1/72 | 31/8/73
458 | 40.09.001 | Piping, tubing, sleeving, hose or hoses, as may be | Free .. 25% ..
approved:
Approved:
Braided or reinforced less than 3in. internal 4 1/1/72 131/12/72
diameter but not including such hose in lengths
with fittings attached

Any person wishing to lodge an objection to the granting of these applications should do so in writing on or before 16 March 1972, Sub-
missions should include a reference to the application number, Tariff item, and description of goods concerned, be addressed to the Comp-
troller of Customs, Private Bag, Wellington, and supported by information as to:

(a) The quality, range, supply, etc., of the above-described goods produced in New Zealand; and . -
(b) The landed cost and selling price, including c.d.v. and cost into store in terms of f.o.b., insurance, freight, exchange, other landing
charges, duty, etc., of equivalent goods of overseas origin.

Dated at Wellington this 24th day of February 1972,
J. A. KEAN, Comptroller of Customs.



